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Easy Read 

This word 
means…. 

links 

Bold

words 

This is an Easy Read version of some 
information. It may not include all of the 
information, but it will tell you about the 
important parts. 

This Easy Read booklet uses easier words 
and pictures. Some people may still want 
help to read it. 

Some words are in bold - this means the 
writing is thicker and darker. These are 
important words in the booklet. 

Sometimes, if a bold word is hard to 
understand, we will explain what it 
means. 

Blue and underlined words show links to 
websites and email addresses. You can 
click on these links on a computer.  

Page 2 of 25 



 

 

 

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

  

  

What is in this booklet 

Welcome to the exhibition..................................................................

.....................................................................

.............................................................

.................................

....................................................

...............................................................

..................................................................

...............................................

......................................................................................

4 

Who was Betty Parsons? 5 

What is Sheer Energy about? 7 

Betty Parsons as an artist and gallery owner 9 

How Betty Parsons made her art 12 

Betty Parsons’ artist studio 15 

Betty Parsons’ sculptures 17 

About some artworks in the gallery 19 

Find out more 25 

You can fill in a quick survey to say what 
you think about this Easy Read booklet: 
www.easy-read-online.co.uk/easy-read-
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Welcome to the exhibition 

4 
October 

2025 
18 

January
2026 

This is information from De La Warr 
Pavilion in Bexhill. 

We have a new exhibition called 
Sheer Energy by the artist Betty Parsons. 

An exhibition is an event where you show 
something interesting to people. 

The Betty Parsons exhibition is about the 
artworks she made and how her art 
changed throughout her life. 

You can visit the exhibition from 
4 October 2025 to 18 January 2026. 
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Who was Betty Parsons? 

Betty Parsons was born in New York City 
in 1900. 

She made lots of different types of art all 
through her life, like paintings and 
sculptures. 

Sculptures are pieces of art that are 
made out of materials like wood or stone. 

Her art is known for being playful and 
bold. 

Betty Parsons is known for owning an art 
gallery in New York, called the Betty 
Parsons Gallery. 
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Sheer 

Energy 

Change 

When she was not working in the gallery, 
she made art in her studio in Long Island, 
New York. 

Betty Parsons described the way she 
made art to keep a record of the world 
around her that was always changing as 
sheer energy. 

This is where the name of this exhibition 
comes from. 
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What is Sheer Energy about? 

Not the 
same 

This exhibition is about the different types 
of art that Betty Parsons made through 
her life. 

She made art about how places or events 
made her feel. 

The artworks that she made at certain 
points in her life do not look the same. 

So her art cannot be sorted into time 
periods, like with some other artists. 

All of her art is about what is happening 
and what she is feeling at the moment. 
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The artworks in Sheer Energy have been 
chosen by Joseph Constable, who is Head 
of Exhibitions at De La Warr Pavilion. 

He worked with The Betty Parsons and 
William P Rayner Foundation to bring the 
artworks to Bexhill. 
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Betty Parsons as an artist and 
gallery owner 

1946 

1982 

You cannot think of Betty Parsons as an 
artist without thinking of her as an art 
gallery owner. 

From 1946 to her death in 1982, she led 
the Betty Parsons Gallery in New York City. 

She helped to start the Abstract 
Expressionist movement of art. 
This is a kind of artwork that focuses on 
emotions and how the artist feels. 

She did this by supporting Abstract 
Expressionist artists who became very 
successful. 
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She showed the work of new artists the 
whole time she was a gallery owner. New 

New 

She was interested in showing new and 
unusual types of art. 

Betty Parsons was one of the first people 
to show art from artists who were from 
different backgrounds, like African 
American artists. 

This helped them to get seen by others 
when they were starting out as artists. 

She continued supporting new artists 
from different backgrounds, even when 
people asked her not to. 
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Even though she was a successful gallery 
owner, Betty Parsons knew she wanted to 
be an artist too. 

She lived in Paris for 10 years and learned 
how to paint and make sculptures. 

She showed her art in exhibitions around 
the world. 

Being a gallery owner helped her to make 
art that was alive and full of feeling. 

Betty Parsons said: 

“It took a long time to get free. But, you 
see, I’ve always had this great energy, 
and I believe in the expanding world.” 
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How Betty Parsons made her 
art  

The artwork in this exhibition shows the 
different ways that Betty Parsons made 
her art. 

She used things like: 

• Watercolours - this is a type of paint. 

• Gouaches on paper - this is a type of 
paint. 

• Acrylic and oil paint. 

• Wood to make sculptures. 
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She used these things in a free and 
energetic way to make her art. 

This is how she tried to show the sheer 
energy of the world. 

Betty Parsons described art as: 

“The subject of art is the feeling of being 
alive now, and the feeling of being alive 
at any time depends, for a sensitive man, 
on the tug of the future in the sense of 
being connected to it.” 

She saw art as a way to show the 
emotion or excitement of a situation. 

Art also has the power to show how 
everything in the world is connected. 
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Poem 

Betty Parsons travelled a lot around the 
world. 

This helped her to think about using 
different colours and ways of making art. 

She painted and drew the things that she 
saw around the world. 

Betty Parsons also wrote about what she 
saw, and poems were a good way for her 
to write down what she thought. 

This is one of the poems she wrote: 

We arrange nothing, 
Things happen. 
The picture with the blue window 
Looking at eternity 
Remains, as a spirit. 
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Betty Parsons’ artist studio 

1960 
Betty Parsons started painting in her 
studio in Southold, New York in 1960. 

The studio was full of light and looked 
over the seaside. 

The studio became very important to 
Betty Parsons as she made her art there 
and got a break from her job as a gallery 
owner. 

Having the studio helped her to make a 
lot of art through the 1960s. 
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Being by the seaside helped the studio to 
get different light and colours through 
the windows. 

This helped Betty Parsons connect with 
the light and make her art. 

Betty Parsons said: 

“My studio is the biggest playroom on 
Long Island.” 
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Betty Parsons’ sculptures 

1965 

The gallery on the first floor is showing 
Betty Parsons’ sculptures. 

She started making sculptures in 1965. 

She collected pieces of wood that had 
been thrown away in the area around her 
studio. 

She liked how the wood had been 
changed by the sun and the rain over 
time, while it had been left outside. 

Parsons would paint the wood with bold 
colours and nail it together to make 
sculptures. 
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Some of the sculptures are based on 
what Betty Parsons saw on the beach 
near her studio. 

She also made sculptures about what she 
saw on her travels in Africa and the 
Caribbean. 

In this gallery, you can also see paintings 
that Betty Parsons made in the 1960s. 

You can also see a photo of her 
sculptures sitting on the sand, which 
shows how Betty Parsons’ art is 
connected to the beach. 
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About some artworks in the 
gallery 

1922 

We will tell you about some of the 
artworks you can see in the galleries. 

Old Fort - Nassau, 1939 

This is a painting of a fort in Nassau, in 
the Bahamas. 

Betty moved to Paris in 1922 to study art. 

She took classes about how to make 
sculptures. 
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New 

From 1924 to 1930, she went to summer 
classes in France to learn about making 
watercolour paintings. 

Watercolour and drawing were important 
ways of making art for Betty Parsons. 

She had her first exhibition in Paris in 
1933, where she showed some 
watercolour paintings. 

In 1947, she started new ways of painting 
with oil paint and acrylic paint. 

She started to make art that was more 
abstract. This means art that does not try 
to show a real-life object. 
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Untitled (You were wandering
with the wind…), 1966 

This is one of Betty Parsons’ artworks 
where she puts writing into the image. 

The writing says: 

You were wandering with the wind 

in a soundless place without a face 

to find the stone with a perfect tone 

leading you back to yesterday 

where the nights and days were not afraid 

Horton’s Point, 1968 

Horton’s Point is a lighthouse in Southold, 
New York, where Betty Parsons’ studio 
was built in 1960. 

Betty Parsons painted an abstract version 
of the lighthouse. 

You can see the lighthouse shining in a 
big ocean and the stars above it. 
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1972 

Moonshot, 1972 

In 1969, Apollo 11 was the first spaceship 
that took people to the moon. 

There were 6 more moon landings 
between 1969 and 1972. 

Betty Parsons painted Moonshot at that 
time. 

It shows the energy and wonder of 
travelling to the moon. 
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Found Forms, 1978 

Betty Parsons tried out lots of different 
forms and ways of making art. 

You can see this in Found Forms, where 
she brings 6 different objects together in 
the painting. 

The objects float on blocks of ochre, 
which is a shade of yellow. 

Looking at this painting next to the 
sculptures, we can see how the objects 
she shows in her paintings are like the 
ones in her sculptures. 
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Beach Police, 1968 

This is one of Betty Parsons’ sculptures 
that she made early in her life as an 
artist. 

It shows how she was playful in making 
sculptures. 

The wooden pieces are stacked on top of 
each other. 

It shows a person in charge who has their 
arms raised in the air. 

The colours and size of the sculpture 
make it fun to look at. 
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Find out more 

You can look at our website here: 
www.dlwp.com/exhibition/allan-weber-
my-order 

Our address is: 

De La Warr Pavilion 
Marina 
Bexhill On Sea 
East Sussex 
TN40 

You can contact us by: 

• Phone: 01424 229 111 

@ • Email: customerservice@dlwp.com 

This Easy Read booklet was produced by easy-read-online.co.uk 

The booklet includes images licensed from Photosymbols & Shutterstock. 

Page 25 of 25 

http://www.dlwp.com/exhibition/allan-weber-my-order
http://www.dlwp.com/exhibition/allan-weber-my-order
mailto:customerservice@dlwp.com
http://www.easy-read-online.co.uk

	Betty Parsons:  Sheer Energy
	4 October 2025 to  18 January 2026
	Welcome to the exhibition
	Who was Betty Parsons?
	What is Sheer Energy about?
	Betty Parsons as an artist and gallery owner
	How Betty Parsons made her art
	Betty Parsons’ artist studio
	Betty Parsons’ sculptures
	About some artworks in the gallery
	Find out more


